ORDINANCE NO. 1572

A Bill for

AN CRDINANCE to appropriate the sum of \$514.50 of the General Funds of the City of Albany to pay the cost of painting and decorating the interior of the City Hall Building of said City.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LBATY DO ORDAIN AS FOLIOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of \$514.50 of the General Funds of the City of Albany to pay the cost of painting and redecorating the interior of the City Hall Bldg. and the City Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to issue the General Fund warrant of said City in said amount, payable to J. E. Gentry, the contractor heretofore engaged to do the work.

Passed by the Council on the 23rd day of Feb., 1944 Approved by the Mayor on the 23rd day of Feb., 1944

> G.C. Knodell Mayor

Attest: C.R. ashtau Recorder

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF LINN :ss CITY OF ALBANY ;

I, C.R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1572, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1692, as passed by the Council on the 23rd day of Feb. 1944 and approved by the Mayor on the same date.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on this 25th day of Feb., 1944.

C.R. Ashtow Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon